
St. Mary's (Md.) (7-9) -vs- Marymount (Va.) (11-6)
3/25/2026 at Tysons, VA (Capital One Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
St. Mary's (Md.) 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 6 6 2
Marymount (Va.) 4 5 2 5 5 1 X 22 17 3

St. Mary's (Md.) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eli Shafer cf 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Kaden Hnath c 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Connor Wilkerson 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Rhett Fletcher lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Kyle Catanzaro dh 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Aaron Wathen 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Andrew Harris ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Will Wilson ss 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Brady Campbell ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
DJ Sifford rf 1 1 0 1 1 0 2
Kody Adkins 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
Noah Gross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cam Gill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austen Mezan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nic Durick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Glasser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Quinn Gillis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 6 4 6 6 7

2B: Connor Wilkerson (1); Will Wilson (1)
SF: DJ Sifford (1)
SB: Eli Shafer (2); DJ Sifford (1)
E: Aaron Wathen (1); Will Wilson (1)
DP: 1

Marymount (Va.) 22

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quincy Via lf 4 3 3 0 0 0 0
    Sean McMahon lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Cole Shabosky lf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Tyler Woodring cf 2 4 1 2 2 0 0
    Mekhi Motilewa cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Schick 3b 3 5 3 3 3 0 0
    Shane Howie 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Farmakides 1b 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Francis Swekosky rf 2 1 1 3 3 0 0
Seth Sadler 2b 5 2 2 4 1 1 2
Jack Kern dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 3
    Connor Vick dh 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Kaleikaumaka Grebin dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gray Ellenburg c 2 2 1 0 2 0 1
    Brendon Cecka ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Orihuela c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joshmar Carbonell ss 5 3 2 2 0 0 5
Colin Buckley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Elliot p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brett Triplett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Singer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiden Simoneau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Trapanese p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bennett Zippel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 22 17 19 12 1 11

2B: Sean McMahon (1); Tyler Woodring (1); Evan Schick (2); Francis
Swekosky (1); Jack Kern (1); Gray Ellenburg (1); Joshmar Carbonell
(1)
3B: Seth Sadler (1); Joshmar Carbonell (1)
HR: Seth Sadler (1)
SF: Tyler Woodring (1); Anthony Farmakides (1); Connor Vick (1)
SB: Quincy Via (1); Sean McMahon (1); Tyler Woodring (1); Gray
Ellenburg (1)
HBP: Quincy Via (1); Anthony Farmakides (1); Brendon Cecka (1)
E: Evan Schick (1); Gray Ellenburg (1); Joshmar Carbonell (1)

St. Mary's (Md.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Noah Gross 1.2 7 9 9 4 0 1 0 0 0 11 16 4 1 40
Cam Gill (L, 1-2) 1.1 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 1 2 27
Austen Mezan 1.0 4 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 1 24
Nic Durick 0.1 3 5 5 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 7 1 0 30
Kyle Glasser 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 2 0 12
Quinn Gillis 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 1 16
Totals 17 22 21 12 1 1 0 3 0 33 51 11 5 149

Marymount (Va.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colin Buckley 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 12
Gavin Elliot 1.0 3 4 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 6 8 1 0 25
Brett Triplett (W, 1-0) 1.0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 28
Owen Singer 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 14
Aiden Simoneau 1.0 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 6 1 1 29
Nick Trapanese 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 10



Bennett Zippel 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 12
Totals 6 6 4 6 6 1 0 0 0 27 34 7 7 130
 
Win: Brett Triplett (1-0)
Loss: Cam Gill (1-2)
HBP: Nic Durick, Kyle Glasser, Quinn Gillis
PB: None
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 140   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

St. Mary's (Md.) - Top of 1st ST. MAR
Eli Shafer flied out to rf (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
Kaden Hnath grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Connor Wilkerson popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 1st ST. MAR
Quincy Via flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Tyler Woodring walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Tyler Woodring stole second. 0 0
Evan Schick doubled, scored, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Tyler Woodring scored. 0 2
Anthony Farmakides flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Francis Swekosky walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 2
Seth Sadler homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Francis Swekosky scored. 0 4
Jack Kern walked (0-0). 0 4
Gray Ellenburg flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4

St. Mary's (Md.) - Top of 2nd ST. MAR
Gavin Elliot to p for Colin Buckley. 0 4
Rhett Fletcher popped up to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 0 4
Kyle Catanzaro walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 4
Kyle Catanzaro advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
Aaron Wathen reached first on an error by 3b to catcher (1-0 B). 0 4
Will Wilson doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Aaron Wathen advanced to third; Kyle Catanzaro scored. 1 4
DJ Sifford walked (3-1 SBBBB). 1 4
Kody Adkins singled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); DJ Sifford advanced to second; Will Wilson advanced to
third; Aaron Wathen scored, unearned. 2 4
Eli Shafer singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Kody Adkins out at second ss to 2b; DJ Sifford advanced to
third; Will Wilson scored. 3 4
Eli Shafer stole second; DJ Sifford stole home. 4 4
Kaden Hnath struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 4 4

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 2nd ST. MAR
Joshmar Carbonell doubled to center field (3-1 BBBK). 4 4
Quincy Via singled, bunt (0-1 F); Joshmar Carbonell advanced to third. 4 4
Tyler Woodring doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-0 B); Quincy Via advanced to third; Joshmar Carbonell
scored. 4 5
Evan Schick walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 5
Anthony Farmakides flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 F); Tyler Woodring advanced to third; Quincy Via
scored. 4 6
Francis Swekosky grounded out to p, RBI (1-0 B); Tyler Woodring scored. 4 7
Seth Sadler tripled, RBI (0-0); Evan Schick scored. 4 8
Seth Sadler scored on a wild pitch. 4 9
Jack Kern doubled to center field (1-0 B). 4 9
Cam Gill to p for Noah Gross. 4 9
Gray Ellenburg walked (3-1 BSBBB). 4 9
Joshmar Carbonell flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 4 9

St. Mary's (Md.) - Top of 3rd ST. MAR
Brett Triplett to p for Gavin Elliot. 4 9
Connor Wilkerson doubled to left field (0-0). 4 9
Rhett Fletcher singled to left field (2-2 BFKB); Connor Wilkerson advanced to third. 4 9
Rhett Fletcher advanced to second on the throw; Connor Wilkerson scored on a throwing error by c,
unearned. 5 9
Kyle Catanzaro popped up to ss (3-2 BKBBK). 5 9
Aaron Wathen reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-1 K); Rhett Fletcher advanced to third. 5 9



Will Wilson reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (1-1 FB); Aaron Wathen advanced to second; Rhett Fletcher
out at home p to c. 5 9
DJ Sifford reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF); Will Wilson out at second 3b to 2b; Aaron Wathen
advanced to third. 5 9

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 3rd ST. MAR
Quincy Via singled to second base (0-1 K). 5 9
Tyler Woodring reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Quincy Via out at second 2b to ss. 5 9
Evan Schick walked (3-1 KBBBB); Tyler Woodring advanced to second. 5 9
Anthony Farmakides singled, RBI (1-0 B); Evan Schick advanced to second; Tyler Woodring scored. 5 10
Francis Swekosky walked (3-2 KBKBBB); Anthony Farmakides advanced to second; Evan Schick advanced
to third. 5 10
Seth Sadler reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Francis Swekosky advanced to second; Anthony Farmakides
advanced to third; Evan Schick scored on a throwing error by 3b, unearned. 5 11
Jack Kern grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Seth Sadler out on the play. 5 11

St. Mary's (Md.) - Top of 4th ST. MAR
Owen Singer to p for Brett Triplett. 5 11
Kody Adkins flied out to lf (3-2 BFFBBF). 5 11
Eli Shafer walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 5 11
Kaden Hnath struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 11
Eli Shafer stole second. 5 11
Connor Wilkerson struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS). 5 11

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 4th ST. MAR
Austen Mezan to p for Cam Gill. 5 11
Gray Ellenburg doubled to center field (2-1 BBK). 5 11
Gray Ellenburg stole third. 5 11
Joshmar Carbonell reached first on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 FB);
Gray Ellenburg scored. 5 12
Quincy Via singled, bunt (0-1 K); Joshmar Carbonell advanced to third. 5 12
Quincy Via stole second. 5 12
Tyler Woodring walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 12
Evan Schick doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Tyler Woodring advanced to third; Quincy Via scored;
Joshmar Carbonell scored. 5 14
Anthony Farmakides grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Evan Schick advanced to third; Tyler Woodring scored. 5 15
Francis Swekosky doubled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Evan Schick scored. 5 16
Seth Sadler popped up to 1b (0-1 F). 5 16
Jack Kern flied out to rf (0-0). 5 16

St. Mary's (Md.) - Top of 5th ST. MAR
Aiden Simoneau to p for Owen Singer. 5 16
Rhett Fletcher walked (3-2 BKKBFBB). 5 16
Kyle Catanzaro grounded out to p (0-0); Rhett Fletcher advanced to second. 5 16
Aaron Wathen walked (3-2 BSBFBFB). 5 16
Will Wilson walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Aaron Wathen advanced to second; Rhett Fletcher advanced to third. 5 16
DJ Sifford flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BSBB); Aaron Wathen advanced to third; Rhett Fletcher
scored. 6 16
Kody Adkins struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 6 16

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 5th ST. MAR
Nic Durick to p for Austen Mezan. 6 16
Gray Ellenburg walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 6 16
Joshmar Carbonell tripled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Gray Ellenburg scored. 6 17
Quincy Via hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 6 17
Tyler Woodring flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 BBK); Joshmar Carbonell scored. 6 18
Evan Schick singled to left field (3-2 KBBFFB); Quincy Via advanced to second. 6 18



Anthony Farmakides singled to center field (0-2 KF); Evan Schick advanced to second; Quincy Via advanced
to third. 6 18
Francis Swekosky walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Anthony Farmakides advanced to second; Evan Schick advanced
to third; Quincy Via scored. 6 19
Kyle Glasser to p for Nic Durick. 6 19
Seth Sadler walked, RBI (3-2 KBBBKB); Francis Swekosky advanced to second; Anthony Farmakides
advanced to third; Evan Schick scored. 6 20
Connor Vick pinch hit for Jack Kern. 6 20
Connor Vick flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Seth Sadler advanced to second; Francis Swekosky
advanced to third; Anthony Farmakides scored. 6 21
Brendon Cecka pinch hit for Gray Ellenburg. 6 21
Brendon Cecka hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 6 21
Joshmar Carbonell flied out to cf (1-0 B). 6 21

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Mary's (Md.) - Top of 6th ST. MAR
Sean McMahon to lf for Quincy Via. 6 21
Connor Vick to dh. 6 21
Thomas Orihuela to c for Brendon Cecka. 6 21
Nick Trapanese to p for Aiden Simoneau. 6 21
Eli Shafer struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 6 21
Kaden Hnath singled to center field (0-0). 6 21
Connor Wilkerson flied out to rf (1-2 BKK). 6 21
Rhett Fletcher grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 21

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 6th ST. MAR
Quinn Gillis to p for Kyle Glasser. 6 21
Mekhi Motilewa to cf for Tyler Woodring. 6 21
Sean McMahon doubled to center field (1-0 B). 6 21
Mekhi Motilewa grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 21
Sean McMahon stole third. 6 21
Evan Schick walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 21
Shane Howie pinch ran for Evan Schick. 6 21
Cole Shabosky to rf for Francis Swekosky. 6 21
Anthony Farmakides hit by pitch (1-0 H); Shane Howie advanced to second. 6 21
Cole Shabosky flied out to cf, RBI (1-0 B); Sean McMahon scored. 6 22
Kaleikaumaka Grebin to dh for Connor Vick. 6 22
Seth Sadler struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 6 22

St. Mary's (Md.) - Top of 7th ST. MAR
Cole Shabosky to lf for Sean McMahon. 6 22
Shane Howie to 3b. 6 22
Francis Swekosky to rf for Cole Shabosky. 6 22
Bennett Zippel to p for Nick Trapanese. 6 22
Kyle Catanzaro grounded out to c (0-0). 6 22
Andrew Harris pinch hit for Aaron Wathen. 6 22
Andrew Harris grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKB). 6 22
Brady Campbell pinch hit for Will Wilson. 6 22
Brady Campbell struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSFBS). 6 22

Marymount (Va.) - Bottom of 7th ST. MAR


